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Purpose

e To gather information related to student experiences with University Advising and to
collect information on students’ knowledge of and use of UVU resources and
opportunities.

Methodology

e Surveys were distributed via email to a random sample of 8,141 students and via
anonymous QR codes posted in advising offices. 563 responses were from emails, while
1374 responses came from the anonymous QR code. The survey was conducted via
Qualtrics. 1,917 students completed the survey.

e Except when indicated, results have been aggregated between email and QR responses.
Results did not differ significantly (5%, or greater) between responses from emailed
students or students using QR codes, except when reported below. The margin of error is
approximately 2.2%.

Key Findings
e Auditing is the least understood feature of Wolverine Track, and the least used feature.
e The most common reason among all students, regardless of college, for not meeting with
an advisor is feeling they do not need help.
e Utilization of resources is lower than students having social experiences — awareness of
resources and social opportunities is always significantly higher than utilization.
e The audit feature is the least understood and used feature of Wolverine Track.
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"I know who my advisor is" (n = 1,885)

Yes ENo
QR Students 94.98%
Email Students 96.37%

How Often Students Interact With Advisors (n =1,896)

Two+ times a semester B Once each semester M Not regularly Never

34.23%
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Reasons for Students Not Meeting Advisors (n = 490) (Students
selected all that applied)

M Email Students B QR Students All Students

Some other reason 22.32%

20.84%
6.13%
| don't know who they are . 5.06%'J
5.41%
9.20%
My advisor is rarely available - 11.51%
10.42%
9.20%
I had a bad experience .7.14% ’
7.82%
, o 19.02%
| don't see the value in it 10.42%
13.23%

52.30%
| don't need help | 1 715

82.30%

27.61%
36.31%
33.67%

| don't have time

Differences between Reasons for Not Meeting Advisors (Email
responses vs QR responses)

Email Students B QR Students

17.21%

12.45%

| don't need help
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Student Use of Wolverine Track (n = 1,875)

| use it 2+ times a semester 80.16%

| use it once a semester 13.71%

| rarely use it 4.69%

| have not used it 0.75%

| don't know what it is 0.69%

Student Understanding of Wolverine Track Features (n =1,726;
students who rarely or never use Wolverine Track were excluded
from this question)

What If 84.13%
Plans 90.44%
Audits 52.84%
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Student Understanding of Wolverine Track Features by Students
Who Have Used Them at Least Once

What If 94.00%

Student Use of Wolverine Track Features
(n=1,788)
m Use it 2+ times a semester W Use it monthly B Use it once a semester Never used it
15.38%
14.09%
Audit
22.14%
45.47%
Plans
38.65%
13.26%
What If
39.71%
18.68%
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Students Who Have and Are Working Toward Career Goals (n =
1,820)

QR Students ® Email Students  ® All Students

76.86%

\ 73.52%
64.82%

24.70%
19.73%
17.81%
\
3.50% 5.14% 3.96%
e 1
e [ e—
Agree Somewhat agree Neither agree nor Somewhat disagree Disagree

disagree

Student Knowledge of Degree Requirements (n = 1,803)

Know how to progress through degree 79.29%
Aware of courses required for major 88.47%
Office of Institutional Engagement and Effectiveness Page 6

Prepared by Austin Lynn, February 19, 2025



I JI ' INSTITUTIONAL ENGAGEMENT
) AND EFFECTIVENESS

Students' Graduation Plans (n = 1,803)

| have created my own graduation plan (not in Wolverine

0,
Track) 34.16%

| have a plan documented in Wolverine Track 57.18%

Students Plans for Graduation (n = 1,803; this question was only
shown to students with a Wolverine Track plan or their own
graduation plan)

| am taking the classes in my plan 83.00%

| adjust the plan myself 52.17%

| adjust the plan with the help of my advisor 64.82%

Students Taking Classes Outlined in Their Plan (n = 1,265)

QR Students ® Email Students  ® All Students

0,
56.77% 51.63% 54.77%
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Students with a Wolverine Track Plan (n = 985)

| created the plan with somebody who isn't an advisor 3.96%

| created the plan with the help of an advisor 78.07%

| created the plan by myself 17.97%

Student Progress Towards Graduation (n = 1,747)

| am on track to graduate in my desired timeframe 52.69%

| have completed one or more associate degrees 31.04%

| have completed one or more bachelor's degrees 3.50%

| have completed one or more certificates 11.27%

| have changed my major more than once 12.94%

| have changed my major once 27.70%

| am still pursuing my original degree 55.97%
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Comfort Registering for Classes (n = 1,759)

Very comfortable (I never need help) 65.04%

Somewhat comfortable (I sometimes need help) 32.92%

Uncomfortable (I always need help) 2.05%

Experience with my.uvu.edu (n =1,760)

| am proficient with my.uvu.edu (I use it often) 61.02%

I am experienced (I use it occasionally) 35.45%

I normally struggle to find what I'm looking for 3.35%

| have never used my.uvu.edu 0.17%
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Experience with myUVU Student Phone App (n =1,758)

| have never used it 23.49%
I normally struggle to find what I'm looking for 10.35%
I am proficient with it (I use it occasionally) 34.02%
| am experienced with it (I use it often) 32.14%
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Student Awareness and Use of Resources (n = 1,720)

H Have Used Resource Aware of Resource

Some other resource I 5.06%

Career resources/fairs I NN, 34.95%
UVU student health services NG 14.61%

UVU Food Pantry Il 7.62%

50.70%
) ; : N 05.56%
UVU Academic Tutoring Office ° 66.77%
. I 39.91%
UVU Writing Center ° 78.40%
; I 18.52%
UVU Career & Internship Center ° 58.58%
: A ; : I 51.80%
UVU Financial Aid & Scholarship Office ° 82.68%
. : I 0.34%
UVU Accessibility Services ° 52.01%
Student Social Opportunities (n = 1,545)
B | have done this before | know how to
. : I 5.09%
Connect with my professor outside the classroom 68.81%
B 10.49%
Volunteer at UVU 16.59%
: - N 20.21%
Purchase tickets for UVU sporting events 42.36%
, . I /2.78%
Find entertainment events at UVU 49.09%
o Bl 7.33%
Join an intramural sports team at UVU 20.08%
| I 7 0%
Find clubs offered by UVU 26.01%
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Differences in Awareness of UVU Resources (n =1,720)

QR Students B Email Students  ® All Students

58.70%
55.26%
0,
50.48% 49.71% 50.70% 50.22% 52.01%
46.01%
I I I I
Find clubs offered at UVU UVU Food Pantry UVU Accessibility Services

Differences in Utilization of Resources by Students (n = 1,545)

QR Students M Email Students  ® All Students

49.90%
40.68% 42.78% 39.39%
33.77% 34.95%
I I 17.98% 2005% 1852%
Attended an entertainment event at Attended a career/resource fair Used the Career & Internship Center
uvu
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